5.3 Forms completed in hard-copy should be sent to The Planning Inspectorate, National Infrastructure Directorate, Temple Quay House, Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6PN. The Planning Inspectorate reference for the Application (EN010139) should be quoted in any correspondence.

## 5.4 Please note that Relevant Representations must be received by the Planning Inspectorate by 23:59 on 17 May 2024.

5.5 If you require guidance, or other methods to obtain and complete a copy of the Planning Inspectorate's Registration and Relevant Representation Form, please contact the Planning Inspectorate by telephone 0303 444 5000 or email byersgillsolar@planninginspectorate.gov.uk.

5.6 The Planning Inspectorate's Advice Note 8.2: How to register to participate in an Examination, provides further guidance on how to register and make a relevant representation and can be accessed via the following link:

https://infrastructure.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/legislation-and-advice/advice-notes/advice-note-8-2-how-to-register-to-participate-in-an-examination/

5.7 Relevant Representations will be made public and will be subject to the Planning Inspectorate's privacy policy at:

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/planning-inspectorate-privacy-notices (4587547)

### **Property & land**

### **PROPERTY DISCLAIMERS**

T S Ref: BV22405589/1/JZM

## NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER S.1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

1. In this Notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **MEDICINE BOX LTD** 

Company Number: 09457710

Property: Any such rights, benefit or interest whatsoever in pharmacy and wholesale stock of medical products, goods and miscellaneous items held on premises at Unit 6A, 2 Craster Street, Sutton-in Ashfield NG17 5AG vested in Medicine Box Ltd.

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of His Majesty's Treasury of 1 Ruskin Square, Croydon CR0 2WF (DX 325801 Croydon 51).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to her notice on 18 March 2024.

Dated 20 March 2024 Assistant Treasury Solicitor

(Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876)

(4587078)

T S Ref: BV22317017/2/JZM

## NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER S.1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

1. In this Notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **SURANTHA LIMITED** 

Company Number: 11260800

Property: Any such right, benefit or interest whatsoever in the Goods and Miscellaneous items vesting in Surantha Limited

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of His Majesty's Treasury of 1 Ruskin Square, Croydon CR0 2WF (DX 325801 Croydon 51).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to her notice on 8 February 2024.

Dated 19 March 2024 Assistant Treasury Solicitor

(Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876)

(4587079)

## NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

T S ref: BV22403935/1/NYS

1 In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **BE SINCERE LIMITED** 

Company Number: 13206571 Interest: leasehold

Title number: TGL568259

Property: The Property situated at 31 The Village, London (SE7 8UG)

being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 20 February 2024.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

20 March 2024

(4582652)

# NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

T S ref: BV22308615/1/AZS

1 In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: COLBRO COMPANY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Company Number: 01727659

Interest: freehold Title number: NT320719

Property: The Property situated at Land lying to the North East of Gregory Crescent, Harworth. being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 6 June 2023.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

20 March 2024

(4582653)

# NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV22319132/2/CE

1 In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: STOCK PARK WOODLANDS LIMITED

Company Number: 03994780

Interest: freehold Title number: CU164166

Property: The Property situated at Land at High Stott Park, Lakeside, Ulverston. Cumbria being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 1 December 2023.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

20 March 2024

(4582654)